10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE REGULATION ADMINISTRATION

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

1001 H Sst, LLC: Case # 16-PRO-00036
t/a Ben's Upstairs/Ten 01

1001 H Street NE

License #93103

Retailer CR

ANC 6A

Application Renew License

Wednesday, November 16, 2016

Whereupon, the above-referenced matter
came on for hearing at the Alcoholic Beverage
Control Board, Reeves Center, 2000 14th Street,

N.W., Suite 400S, Washington, D.C. 20009.

OLENDER REPORTING, INC.
1100 Connecticut Avenue N.W., #810, Washington, D.C. 20036
Washington: 202-898-1108 e Baltimore: 410-752-3376
Toll Free: 888-445-3376
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BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT
DONOVAN ANDERSON, CHAIRMAN
NICK ALBERTI, BOARD MEMBER
JAMES SHORT, BOARD MEMBER
MIKE SILVERSTEIN, BOARD MEMBER
JAKE PERRY, BOARD MEMBER

MAFARA HOBSON, BOARD MEMBER

ALSO PRESENT:

OLENDER REPORTING, INC.
1100 Connecticut Avenue N.W., #810, Washington, D.C. 20036
Washington: 202-898-1108 e Baltimore: 410-752-3376
Toll Free: 888-445-3376
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PROCEEDTINGS
PROTEST HEARING
CHAIRPERSON ANDERSON: The first case on our
afternoon calendar is a protest hearing, case
#16-PRO-00036, Ben’s Upstairs/Ten0l, license
#93103. This hearing has been continued to

December 14, 2016 at 4:30.

(Whereupon, the above-entitled matter was

concluded.)
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